

MISC DJ No. 410/25
DHIRENDER SHARMA Vs. LOKESH SHARMA

22.12.2025

Present : Sh.Hitesh Chauhan, counsel for plaintiff in VC.
Defendant in person.

Matter was fixed for arguments on the application under Section 340 Cr.P.C. of the plaintiff but his counsel wants date.

At request, put up this matter on **14.01.2026** for arguments on the above application.

(ASHWANI KUMAR SARPAL)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/22.12.2025