

Misc DJ No. 410/25
Dhirender Sharma vs. Lokesh Sharma

14.01.2026

Present: Sh. Pankaj Arya, advocate for applicant in VC.
Ms. Shivani Gera, advocate for defendant.

Vakalatnama on behalf of new counsel for respondent filed.

At request, previous counsel is discharged.

New counsel wants date to go through the file.

Put up this matter on **29.01.2026** for arguments on the application under Section 340 Cr.P.C. The main case file be called from record room.

(Ashwani Kumar Sarpal)
Principal District & Sessions Judge
North-East District, KKD Delhi/14.01.2026