

MISC DJ 410/25
DHIRENDER SHARMA Vs. LOKESH SHARMA

29.01.2026

Present: Sh. Pankaj Arya, Ld. Counsel for the applicant on
V/C.

Sh. S. Sunil Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the non-
applicant.

Written arguments on the present application filed
by the non applicant. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the applicant submits that he has
filed certain documents with the application but the same are not
on record. Let the same be filed within a week.

Put up for arguments on **25.02.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/29.01.2026