

MISC DJ 410/25
DHIRENDER SHARMA Vs. LOKESH SHARMA

25.02.2026

Present: Sh. Pankaj Arya, Ld. Counsel for applicant.
Sh. Sudhir Atri, Ld. Counsel for non-applicant with
non-applicant.

Ld. Counsel for the non-applicant wants to withdraw the earlier written arguments filed by him and wants to file fresh written arguments with certain documents. Allowed.

In view thereof, the written arguments filed by the non-applicant on 29.01.2026 are taken off the record and fresh written submissions are taken on record. Copy already supplied.

Ld. Counsel for the applicant has also filed copy of two cheques. Copies stand received by the non-applicant.

There is an element of settlement in the present matter. Hence, at joint request, parties are referred to mediation. Both parties shall appear before Ld. Incharge, Mediation Centre, KKD on **27.02.2026 at 12.00 noon.**

Put up for report on **17.03.2026.**

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/25.02.2026