

MISC DJ 410/25
DHIRENDER SHARMA Vs. LOKESH SHARMA

17.03.2026

Present: Sh. Ravikant Sharma, Ld. Counsel for applicant on
VC.
Non-applicant in person.

Matter is stated to be now listed before Mediation on
27.03.2026. Hence, put up for report now on **24.04.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/17.03.2026