

MISC DJ 410/25
DHIRENDER SHARMA Vs. LOKESH SHARMA

24.04.2026

Present: Ms. Juhi, Proxy Counsel for applicant.
Non-applicant with Ms. Manjeet Kaur, Proxy
Counsel for non-applicant.

Mediation has failed. Ld. Counsel for both the parties are not available today. Hence, at joint request, put up for arguments on **29.05.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/24.04.2026