

MISC DJ 410/25
DHIRENDER SHARMA Vs. LOKESH SHARMA

29.05.2026

Present: Sh. Ravikant Sharma, Proxy Counsel for applicant on V/C.
Non applicant with Sh. Avtar Singh, Ld. Counsel for non-applicant.

Main counsel for the applicant is not available hence last opportunity granted for arguments on the application.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the non applicant has filed fresh reply / arguments to the present application. Copy stated to have been served upon the Ld. Counsel for applicant through WhatsApp.

Be listed for arguments alongwith connected execution on **17.07.2026**.

(SANJAY SHARMA-I)
Principal District & Sessions Judge,
North-East District, KKD, Delhi/29.05.2026